

Mujaulia to Chandli Rajwara Bazar Path.

MLR

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

VOL I

Sitamarhi DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

91161C

Measurement Book

3642

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st and final bill					
ABSTRACT OF COST					
NAME of work - const of Road					
and C.D. work of					
Mujaukia to chandi					
Rajwara Bazar Path.					
Agency - Ashok Kumar Singh					
Agg No - 49 MBD/2021-22					
① Clearing and Grubbing					
Road land - all const					
Dty vide P. No. (1) T.M.B.					
0.743 Hec @ 53953.150/Hec					
					Rs 40066.0
② Const of sub grade					
and earthen shoulder.					
Dty vide P. No. (20) T.M.B.					
1555.21 m ³ @ 205.20/m ³					
					Rs 319129.0
③ Construction of G.S.B.					
with well graded					
material for Gr. II - all					
Dty vide P. No. (5) T.M.B.					
93.020 m ³ @ 2380.24/m ³					
					221410.00
					Rs 580605.0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
(4) providing laying				B 13 980605.0
spreading and				
compacting stone				
Metel Gr. II - 94 cm				
Qty vide P.No. - (3) T.M.B.				
81.610 m ³ eq		4296.45	m ³	350633.0
(5) providing laying spreading				
and Compacting Stone				
Metel Gr. III - all comp				
Qty vide P.No. - (14) T.M.B.				
160.650 m ³ eq		3961.88	m ³	636476.0
(6) providing and applying				
primer coat with				
bitumen emulsion SS-1				
- - - all comp.				
Qty vide P.No. - (15) T.M.B.				
2142.0 m ² eq		46.20	m ²	98960.0
(7) providing and applying				
tack coat with				
bitumen emulsion RS1				
- - - all comp				
Qty vide P.No. - (15) T.M.B.				
		2142.0 m ²		
Qty vide P.No. (17)		12888.38 m ²		
T.M.B. -		= 15030.38 m ²		
Limited - 149		17.238 m ²		
		Rs 16.44/m ²		Rs 245239.00

Continuation

B 1911913.0

8496133-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22) (33) Bridge Masonry work				Bf Rs	8496435.00
in cm. (1:3) in					
Parapet --- all comp.					
8th wide p.w. - (9) T.M.B.					
3.31m ³ @ Rs 5863.44/m ³					19408.0
(23) (34) Plastering with					
Cement mortar (1:4)					
15mm thick on brick					
1500C --- all comp.					
8th wide p.w. - T.M.B.					
57.92 m ² @ Rs 191.40/m ²					11086.0

(24) (35) Painting two coat					
including primer.					
--- all comp.					
8th wide p.w. T.M.B.					
57.92 m ² @ Rs 101.81/m ²					5963.0
				Rs	8532832.4
					8532530.4
Add 140 Labor cost					85328.0
					85325
Add 1240 G.S.T				+ Rs	1023940.0
					1023904.0
Add 10% Supervisory fee.				+ Rs	70610.0
4 Rs 706098.0					
				Rs	9712369
					9712710.0
Lab 11 514626.0				Rs	1179933.0
					117894.0
				Rs	8594777.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L.	B.	D.	
Bitumen VG-10 - 4069.84kg.					
Bitumen VG-30 - 36.85 mt					
Bitumen emulsion SS-1 - 1820.70kg.					
Bitumen emulsion R8-1 - 4102.25kg					
Accounts of Bitumen and emulsion,					
Bitumen VG-10 from I.O.C.L					
Invoice no.			alt		
BH SS20018551		02.5.22			Qty 9672.01g.
Consumed in work -					4069.84kg
Balance Qty =					5602.20kg
Bitumen VG-30 from I.O.C.L.					
Invoice no.			alt		
BH SS20012645 - 26.4.22 - 26.62mt					
BH SS20016639 - 28.4.22 - 21.38mt					
			T =		48.0mt
Consumed in work = 11.15mt					36.85mt
Balance Qty = 11.15mt					
Bitumen emulsion SS-1 and RS-1. Same Invoice.					
Qty from VIWAAN ENTER					
Invoice no - VINODDHA					PRICE
Dated - 28.5.2022					
Emulsion SS-1 - 7800.01kg.					
Consumed 1820.70kg					
Balance = 5979.30kg					
Royalty 4 - 236701					

S.f - 70610 ✓

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Emulsion RS-1				4400.0kg
Consumed Qty				4102.75kg
Balance Qty				297.75kg
Construction work has been completed as per specification				